
     TDOC Victim Coordinator Contact List          
District Victim Coordinators are available statewide to answer questions and provide  

information and support. To find the person serving your area, use the directory below.  
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Victim Services Statewide 
Contacts   

Districts/  
Counties Covered  

  Institutions  

Mailing Address/ 
Telephone & Fax Numbers  

Tamika Dobbins 
Victim Services Director 
615-253-8145  
Tamika.Dobbins@tn.gov 
   
Betsy Fletcher 
Executive Secretary 
615-253-8128   
Betsy.Fletcher@tn.gov 
 
June Winter 
Administrative Services Asst. 
4 
615-253-8217 
June.Winter@tn.gov 

TDOC Central Office 
Statewide  

ALL  

Tennessee Department of Correction  
Victim Services Division 
5

th
 Floor Rachel Jackson Building 

320 Sixth Avenue North 
Nashville, TN 37243-0465  
Phone: (615) 253-8145  
Phone Cell: (615) 521-9608   
FAX: (615) 741-1055 

Sandra Rawles   
District Victim Coordinator  
Sandra.Rawles@tn.gov 
  
 

District 10  
Carter, Greene, Hawkins,  
Johnson, Sullivan, Unicoi, 

Washington  

NECX  

Johnson City Probation and Parole  
195 Freckles Court  
Johnson City, TN 37601  
Phone: (423) 434-6800  
District 10 Director: Dennis Holt  
CA: David Lane  

Brandy Winston  
District Victim Coordinator 

Brandy.Winston@tn.gov  

Districts 20, 21  
Anderson, Blount, Campbell,  
Claiborne, Cocke, Fentress,  

Grainger, Hamblen, Hancock,  
Jefferson, Knox, Loudon, 

Morgan, Roane, Scott, Sevier, 
Union  

    MCCX 

 

Knoxville Probation and Parole  
1426 Elm Street  
Knoxville, TN 37921  
Phone: (865) 582-2022  
Phone:  (865) 582-2018  
District 20 Director: Paige Saylor   
CA: David Lane  

Ryan Lindsay  
District Victim Coordinator  
Ryan.Lindsay@tn.gov 
   

Districts 20, 21  
Anderson, Blount, Campbell,  
Claiborne, Cocke, Fentress,  

Grainger, Hamblen, Hancock,  
Jefferson, Knox, Loudon, 

Morgan, Roane, Scott, Sevier, 
Union  

   MCCX 

 

Clinton Probation and Parole  
110 E Centre State 
Clinton, TN 37716  
Phone: (865) 457-4995 
District 21 Director: Wade Adcock 
CA: David Lane  
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Paris Wilson  
District Victim Coordinator 
Paris.Wilson@tn.gov 
   

 
Districts 20, 21  

Anderson, Blount, Campbell,  
Claiborne, Cocke, Fentress,  

Grainger, Hamblen, Hancock,  
Jefferson, Knox, Loudon, Morgan, 

Roane, Scott, Sevier, Union  

MCCX 

 

 
Maryville Probation and 
Parole  
304 Home Avenue  
Maryville, TN 37804  
Phone: (865) 981-2360, 
ext. 125  
District 21 Director: 
Wade Adcock  
CA: David Lane  

 
Kevin Karas 
District Victim coordinator 
Kevin.Karas@tn.gov 
 

 
District 30 

Bradley, Bledsoe, Marion, 
McMinn, Meigs, Monroe, Rhea 

Polk, Sequatchie, Dekalb,Grundy, 
Hamilton, Van Buren, Warren BCCX 

 
Chattanooga Probation 
and Parole  
6112 Shallowford Road  
Chattanooga, TN 37421  
Phone: (423) 634-4662  
District 30 Director: 
David Dodson 
CA: Jacqueline Williams   

 
Allyson Frasier 
District Victim Coordinator 

Allyson.Frasier@tn.gov 
  
Bridget Cornwell  
District Victim Coordinator  
Bridget.Cornwell@tn.gov 
 

District 31  
Clay, Cumberland, DeKalb,  
Jackson, Macon, Overton,  

Pickett, Putnam, Smith, Trousdale, White  

BCCX  

 
Cookeville Probation and 
Parole  
442 Neal Street, East  
Cookeville, TN 38501  
Phone: (931) 646-5854 
District 31 Director:  
Matthew Panter  
CA: Jacqueline Williams    

 
  
Fayona Pitts 
District Victim Coordinator  
Fayona.Pitts@tn.gov  

Districts 40 
 Davidson  

DSNF  
RMSI  
TPFW  
TTCC  

 
Nashville (South) 
Probation and Parole  
220 Blanton 
Avenue 
Nashville, 
TN 37210  
Phone: (615) 253-7400  
Districts 40 Director:  
Niresha Atkins 
CA: Deana Davis   

mailto:Paris.Wilson@tn.gov
mailto:Kevin.Karas@tn.gov
mailto:Allyson.Frasier@tn.gov
mailto:Bridget.Cornwell@tn.gov
mailto:Fayona.Pitts@tn.gov


     TDOC Victim Coordinator Contact List          
District Victim Coordinators are available statewide to answer questions and provide  

information and support. To find the person serving your area, use the directory below.  

02/13/2020 

 

 

Victim Services Statewide 
Contacts   

Districts/  
Counties Covered  

Institutions  

Mailing 
Address/ 

Telephone 
& Fax 

Numbers  

  Christa Rogers 
District Victim Coordinator  
Christa.Rogers@tn.gov  
 
  
 

District 41 Davidson  

DSNF  
RMSI  
TPFW  
TTCC  

 
Nashville (East) 
Probation and Parole 
212 Pavilion Blvd.  
Nashville, TN 37243  
Phone: (615) 253-2859 
Phone: (615) 253-4771 
District 41 Director: 
Elizabeth Gentzler 
CA: Susan Siedentop   

 
 
 
Ashley Andrews   
District Victim Coordinator  
Ashley.K.Andrews@tn.gov  

 
  

District 50  
Bedford, Cannon, Chester, Coffee, 

Fayette, Giles,  
Franklin, Lincoln, Marshall, Moore, 

Rutherford  

SCCF  

Tullahoma Probation and 
Parole  
630 Wilson Avenue  
Tullahoma, TN 37388  
 (931) 454-1915, ext. 110  
District 50 Director: 
Joshua T. Graham 
CA: Dena Davis  

 
  
 
Kiara Corder  
District Victim Coordinator  
Kiara.Corder@tn.gov  

District 50  
Bedford, Cannon, Coffee, Chester; 

Fayette   
Franklin, Lincoln, Marshall, Moore, 

Rutherford 

SCCF 

Murfreesboro Probation 
and Parole  
1711 Old Fork Parkway, 
Suite C  
Murfreesboro, TN 37129  
Phone: (615) 907-9346  
Phone: (615) 907-9354  
District Director: Joshua 
T. Graham 
CA: Dena Davis  

Crystal Gray  
District Victim Coordinator  
Crystal.Gray@tn.gov 
   

District 51  
Giles, Hickman, Lawrence, Lewis, 
Marshall, Maury, Perry, Wayne, 

Williamson 

SCCF  

 
Columbia Probation and 
Parole  
2506 Pillow Drive  
Columbia, TN 38401  
Phone: (931) 490-6474 
District 51 Director: Ian 
McCarty  
CA: Dena Davis  
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Christa.Rogers@tn.gov
mailto:Ashley.K.Andrews@tn.gov
mailto:Kiara.Corder@tn.gov
mailto:Crystal.Gray@tn.gov


     TDOC Victim Coordinator Contact List          
District Victim Coordinators are available statewide to answer questions and provide  

information and support. To find the person serving your area, use the directory below.  

02/13/2020 

 

 

Victim Services Statewide 
Contacts   

Districts/  
Counties Covered  

Institutions  

Mailing 
Address/ 

Telephone 
& Fax 

Numbers  

 
Keyana Henning  
District Victim Coordinator  
Keyana.Kenning@tn.gov  

 
 
Felicia Campbell  
District Victim Coordinator  
Felicia.Campbell@tn.gov 

District 60  
Chester, Fayette, Hardeman,  

Haywood, Madison, McNairy, Tipton  

HCCF  
WCFA  

Jackson Probation and 
Parole  
1661 Hollywood Drive  
Jackson, TN 38305  
Phone: (731) 984-9802  
Phone: (731) 984-9864  
State Mobile: (731) 
234.2848  
District 60 Director:  
Maryetta Rudd  
CA: Joe Williams  

Frances Andrews  
District Victim Coordinator  
Frances.Andrews@tn.gov 

District 61  
Benton, Carroll, Crockett,  

Decatur, Dyer, Gibson, Hardin, 
Henderson, Henry, Lake,  

Lauderdale, Madison, McNairy,  
Obion, Tipton, Weakley  

NWCX  
WTSP  

Lexington Probation and 
Parole  
16245 Hwy 22 North  
Wildersville,TN 
38388  
Phone: 
(731)968-1696  
District 61 Director: 
Nancy G. Richardson 
CA: Joe Williams   

  
 Vickie Dowery  
 District Victim Coordinator  
 Vickie.Dowery@tn.gov  
   

Districts 70, 71, 72 Shelby  
MLTC  
SCCJ  
SCCC  

 
Memphis Probation and 
Parole  
2584 Overton Crossing  
Memphis, TN  38127  
Phone: (901) 354-3701 
Phone: (901) 354-3743 
District 70 Director: 
Veronica Leavy  

District 71 Director: 
Niresha M. Atkins 

District 72 Director: 
Carol A. Mathes 
CA: Joe Williams  

Rebecca Cross  
District Victim Coordinator  
Rebecca.Cross@tn.gov 

District 80  
Montgomery  

TPFW  
RMSI  
DSNF  

Clarksville Probation and 
Parole  
100 New Providence Blvd, 
Suite A  
Clarksville, TN 37042  
Phone: (931) 503-3124  
District 80 Director:   Paul 
“David” Deavers  
CA: Dena Davis  
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Teresa “Terri” Y. Geas  
District Victim Coordinator  
Teresa.Y.Geas@tn.gov 
  

District 80  
Cheatham, Dickson, Houston, 

Humphreys, Stewart  
TCIX  

Humphrey County Court 
House  
100 North Court Square, 
Room 108  
Waverly, TN 37185 
Phone: (615) 428-4446  
District 80 Director: Paul 
“David” Deavers  
CA: Dena Davis  

 
Jaleesa Gaston  
District Victim Coordinator  
Jaleesa.Gaston@tn.gov 
  

District 81  
Robertson, Sumner, Wilson 

TPFW  
RMSI  
 DSNF  

Gallatin Probation and Parole 
Office  
425 South Water Street  
Gallatin, TN 37066  
Phone: (615) 451-5808  
District 81 Director: 
Amanda Martinez   
CA: Dena Davis  

 
Mary Grey  
Facility Victim Coordinator (main) 
423-881-3251  
Mary.L.Grey@tn.gov  
 
Susan Garrett  (backup) 
Facility Victim Coordinator  
Susan.W.Garrett@tn.gov  

TDOC FACILITY BCCX 

Bledsoe County Correctional 
Complex  
1045 Horsehead Road 
Pikeville, TN 37367 
Phone:  (423) 881-3251 
Fax:  (423) 881-4226 
Warden: Kenneth 
Hutchinson 
Prison CA: Darren Settles  
Rehab CA: Sara Hodges  

 John Starnes 
 Facility Victim Coordinator 
 423-727-7387 x1150 

 John.D.Starnes@tn.gov  
 

 Angel Dixon 
 Facility Victim Coordinator 
 423-727-7387 x1169 
 Angel.Y.Dixon@tn.gov 

TDOC FACILITY 
 

NECX 

Northeast Correctional 
Complex – Main 
P.O. Box 5000 
Mountain City, TN 37683-
5000 
Phone:  (423) 727-7387 
Fax:  (423) 727-5415 
Warden: Bert Boyd  
Prison CA: Darren Settles  
Rehab CA: Sara Hodges  

 
 
Keith Townsend 
Facility Victim Coordinator 
423-346-1300 x1503 
Keith.E.Townsend@tn.gov 
 
 

TDOC FACILITY 
 

 MCCX 

 
Morgan County Correctional 
Complex 
541 Wayne Cotton Morgan 
Drive 
P.O. Box 2000 
Wartburg, TN 37887 
Phone: (423) 346-1300 
Fax:  (423) 346-7821 
Warden: Michael Parris  
Prison CA: Darren Settles  

Rehab CA: Sara Hodges  
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Elizabeth Greenwood 
Facility Victim Coordinator 
901-531-1843 
Elizabeth.1.Greenwood@tn.gov  
 
Julian Wright 
Facility Victim Coordinator 
901-531-1912 
Julian.N.Wright@tn.gov  
 

TDOC FACILITY 
 

MLTC 
 

 
Mark H. Luttrell Transitional 
Center  
6000 State Road 
Memphis, TN 38134-7697 
Phone:  (901) 372-2080 
Fax:  (901) 372-0469 
Superintendent: Taurean              

James 
Prison CA: Vacant  
Rehab CA: April Buckner  

  
Lori Gaggley 
Facility Victim Coordinator 
731-254-0864 
Lori.Gaggley@corecivic.com 
 
Janette Chearis 
Facility Victim Coordinator 
731-254-0864 
Jeanette.Chearis@corecivic.com 
 
 

CORECIVIC FACILITY 
 

WCFA 

 
Whiteville Correctional 
Facility 
P.O. Box 679 
Whiteville, TN 38075 
Phone:  (731) 254-9400 
Fax:  (731) 254-9407 
Warden: Avril Chapman 
Prison CA: John Fisher  
Rehab CA: April Buckner  

 
 
 
 
Kather Hayes  
Facility Victim Coordinator  
Kather.Hayes@tn.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Evelyn Binkley  
Facility Victim Coordinator  
731-738-5044 x2284 
Evelyn.M.Binkley@tn.gov  

 
 
 
 
 
 

TDOC FACILITY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TDOC FACILITY 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WTRC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    WTSP 

Women’s Therapeutic 
Residential Center- Site 1  
480 Green Chapel Road 
P.O. Box 1150 
Henning, Tennessee 38041 
(Lauderdale County) 
(731) 738-5044 
Warden : Trinity Minter  
Prison CA: Vacant  
Rehab CA: April Buckner  

 
West Tennessee State 
Penitentiary-Site 2  
480 Green Chapel Road 
P.O. Box 1150 
Henning, Tennessee 38041 
(Lauderdale County) 
(731) 738-5044 
Warden: Jonathan Lebo  
Prison CA: Vacant 
Rehab CA: April Buckner  
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Dena Bottoms  
Facility Victim Coordinator  
731-253-5048 
Dena.S.Bottoms@tn.gov  

TDOC FACILITY  NWCX 

Northwest Correctional 
Complex 
960 State Route 212  
Tiptonville, TN 38079  
Phone: (731)253-5000 
Fax: (731) 253-5150  
Warden: Shawn Phillips  
Prison CA: Vacant  
Rehab CA: April Buckner  

 
Ann Marie Houston  
Facility Victim Coordinator  
731-254-6017  
AnnMarie.Houston@corecivic.com  
 
Tabatha Brumbelow  
Facility Victim Coordinator  
731-254-6000 x26991 
Tabatha.Brumbelow@corecivic.com  
 
 

 

             CORECIVIC  FACILITY  HCCF 

Hardeman County 
Correctional Facility  
P.O. Box 549  
2520 Union Springs Road  
Whiteville, TN 38075  
Phone: (731) 254-6000  
Fax: (731) 254-6060  
Warden: Hilton Hall Jr.  
Prison CA: John Fisher  
Rehab CA: April Buckner  

 
Randal Runions 
Facility Victim Coordinator 
931-676-5372 x2278 
Randal.Runions@cca.com 

 

CORECIVIC FACILITY 
 

SCCF 

South Central Correctional 
Facility 
P.O. Box 279 
Clifton, TN 38425-0279 
Phone:  (931) 676-5372 
Fax:  (931) 676-5104 
Warden: Grady Perry  
Prison CA: John Fisher  
Rehab CA: Shaundra Davis  

 
 
 
 
Julie Weems 
Facility Victim Coordinator 
931-729-5161  
Julie.A.Weems@tn.gov  
 
 

TDOC FACILITY 
 

TCIX-M 

 
Turney Center Industrial 
Complex  
1499 R. W. Moore 
Memorial Hwy. 
Only, TN 37140-4050 
Phone:  (931) 729-5161 
Fax:  (931) 729-9275 
Warden: Kevin 
Genovese  
Prison CA: Kevin Myers    
Rehab CA: Shaundra 
Davis  

mailto:Dena.S.Bottoms@tn.gov
mailto:AnnMarie.Houston@corecivic.com
mailto:Tabatha.Brumbelow@corecivic.com
mailto:Randal.Runions@cca.com
mailto:Julie.A.Weems@tn.gov


     TDOC Victim Coordinator Contact List          
District Victim Coordinators are available statewide to answer questions and provide  

information and support. To find the person serving your area, use the directory below.  

02/13/2020 

 

 

Victim Services Statewide 
Contacts   

Districts/  
Counties Covered  

Institutions  

Mailing 
Address/ 

Telephone 
& Fax 

Numbers  

 
Bridget Gipson 
Facility Victim Coordinator 
931-676-3345 x1123 
Bridget.E.Gipson@tn.gov 
 
Melanie Schardt 
Facility Victim Coordinator 
931-676-3345 
Melanie.M.Schardt@tn.gov 

 

TDOC FACILITY 
 

TCIX-A 

 
Turney Center Industrial 
Complex – Annex 
P.O. Box 182 
Clifton, TN 38425 
Phone:  (931) 676-3345 
Fax:  (931) 676-3350 
Warden: Kevin 
Genovese  
Prison CA: Kevin Myers   
Rehab CA: Shaundra 
Davis  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ashlee Wheeler 
Facility Victim Coordinator 
615-741-1255 
Ashlee.Wheeler@tn.gov  

 
 
 
 
 

TDOC FACILITY 
 

TPFW 

 
Tennessee Prison for 
Women 
3881 Stewarts Lane 
Nashville, TN 37243-0468 
Phone:  (615) 741-1255 
Fax:  (615) 253-5390 
Warden: Gloria Gross  
Prison CA: Kevin Myers   
Rehab CA: Shaundra 
Davis  
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Robert Bates 
Facility Coordinator  
615-350-3702  
Robert.J.Bates@tn.gov  
 
 
Warren Tate  
Facility Victim Coordinator  
615-350-3100 x3651 
Warren.S.Tate@tn.gov  
 

TDOC FACILITY 
 

RMSI 

 
Riverbend Maximum 
Security Institution  
7475 Cockrill Bend Blvd.  
Nashville, TN 37243 
Phone: (615) 350-3100  
Fax: (615) 350-3400  
Warden: Tony Mays  
Prison CA: Kevin Myers  
Rehab CA: Shaundra 
Davis  

 
Jon Shonebarger  
Facility Victim Coordinator  
615-808-0400  
Jon.ShonebargerJr@corecivic.com  
 
Tom Simic  
Facility Victim Coordinator  
615-808-0400  
Tom.Simic@corecivic.com  

CoreCivic  FACILITY TTCC  

 
Trousdale Turner 
Correctional Facility  
140 Macon Way 
Hartsville, Tennessee 
37074 
Trousdale County) 
(615) 808-0400 
Warden: Rusty Washburn  
Prison CA: John Fisher  
Rehab CA: Shaundra 
Davis  

 
Sandra Mays  
Facility Victim Coordinator  
615-350-2700  
Sandra.L.Mays@tn.gov  
 
Johanna Buford  
Facility Victim Coordinator  
615-350-2700  
Johanna.Buford@tn.gov  

TDOC Facility  DSNF 

Lois M. Deberry Special 
Needs Facility  
7575 Cockrill Bend Blvd.  
Nashville, TN  
Phone: (615) 350-2700  
Fax: (615) 350-2901  
Warden: James 
“Michael) Holloway  
Prison CA: Kevin Myers  
Rehab CA: Shaundra 
Davis  

 

mailto:Robert.J.Bates@tn.gov
mailto:Warren.S.Tate@tn.gov
mailto:Jon.ShonebargerJr@corecivic.com
mailto:Tom.Simic@corecivic.com
mailto:Sandra.L.Mays@tn.gov
mailto:Johanna.Buford@tn.gov

